502744076 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN-HEE HAN	03/10/2014
BO-HEUNG CHUNG	03/10/2014
DAE-WON KIM	03/10/2014
HWA-SHIN MOON	03/10/2014
YONG-HYUK MOON	03/10/2014
JEONG-NYEO KIM	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161, GAJEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU,
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14222980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jpeters@s-n-h.com **Correspondent Name:** STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2407.1021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANG CHUL KWON
SIGNATURE:	/Sang Chul Kwon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032552 FRAME: 0497

502744076

IP20130405

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

58H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-700, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTHENTICATING AND MANAGING APPLICATION USING TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE

(s) executed on	(Insert date of exec	ution at application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		ney or agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201
Serial No.	New York Avenue,	N.W., Suite 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	-	
substitute, reissue or reexamination appli granted and including any extensions the The ASSIGNOR agree(s), who to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may of for said invention, including in the prepare interierence, reissue, reexamination, or p	ication based thereon, for the full term of reof (collectively, hereinafter, "said app in requested by said ASSIGNEE and with deem necessary, desirable or expedien ation and prosecution of said application while use proceeding, and in any litigation	hout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE t, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection (s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in ar on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be
declarations, taking all rightful paths, prov	dding swom testimony, and obtaining a greed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/	
declarations, taking all rightful paths, proving the winders!	dding swom testimony, and obtaining a gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/	nd producing evidence. hen/their signature(s).
declarations, taking all rightful paths, proving IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersing (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor)	gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/ r(s)) May, 10, 20/4	nd producing evidence. her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
in Witness WHEREOF, the undersi (Typed Name & Signature of Invento HAN, Jin-Hee CHUNG, Bo-Heung	dding swom testimony, and obtaining a gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/r(s)) May 10 2014 Nanh 10 2014	nd producing evidence. her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
in Witness WHEREOF, the undersi (Typed Name & Signature of Invento HAN, Jin-Hee CHUNG, Bo-Heung KIM, Dae-Won	dding swom teetimony, and obtaining a gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/r(s)) Max, 10, 2014 Maxh 10, 2014 Mar, 10, 2014	nd producing evidence. her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
declarations, taking all rightful paths, proving the understand of the second of the s	dding swom testimony, and obtaining a gried inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/r(s)) May, 10, 2014 May, 10, 2014 May, 10, 2014 May, 10, 2014	nd producing evidence. her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Au Jake

PATENT REEL: 032552 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 03/28/2014